2024 Regular Session

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 271

BY REPRESENTATIVE LACOMBE

COMMENDATIONS: Commends Rachel Broussard on the occasion of her retirement from state government service

1	A RESOLUTION
2	To commend Rachel Broussard on the occasion of her retirement from state government
3	service.
4	WHEREAS, Rachel Broussard is most deserving of the highest recognition for
5	dedicating twenty-seven years of service to the state of Louisiana; and
6	WHEREAS, Rachel is a longtime resident of the capitol region and a 1987 graduate
7	of Port Allen High School; she received a bachelor's degree in business administration from
8	the University of Southwestern Louisiana and completed a Master of Public Administration
9	at Southern University; and
10	WHEREAS, Ms. Broussard began her state service as an employee of the Legislature
11	of Louisiana, where she worked in the sergeant at arms' office, the clerk's office, and the
12	Louisiana Legislative Black Caucus; for the last twenty-three years, she has served as a
13	valued member of the Office of Planning and Budget within the division of administration;
14	throughout her career, Rachel remained dedicated to achieving the highest standards and
15	producing accurate information and
16	WHEREAS, Rachel Broussard is an incredibly grounded person who possesses a
17	strong moral compass and an innate ability to inspire and motivate her peers; she is most
18	deserving of the highest recognition for her service.
19	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the
20	Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend Rachel Broussard on the occasion of her

- 1 retirement from state government service and does hereby extend sincerest wishes that she
- 2 continue to prosper in all of her endeavors as she begins a new journey in retirement.

DIGEST

The digest printed below was prepared by House Legislative Services. It constitutes no part of the legislative instrument. The keyword, one-liner, abstract, and digest do not constitute part of the law or proof or indicia of legislative intent. [R.S. 1:13(B) and 24:177(E)]

HR 271 Original

2024 Regular Session

LaCombe

Commends Rachel Broussard on the occasion of her retirement from state government service.